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Commanders Comments

I would like to take this opportunity to thank everyone for the continued support and dedication to Post 122 during this past year.  We have had a successful year and I firmly believe that everyone will continue to  support the new commander.  To the current officers of the post I want to say  “What a Year” It was a great marriage because through sickness and in health we hung in there.

I want to congratulate all the new officers and wish them my very best in the upcoming year.  I can assure everyone, my support will continue.

Our Memorial Day Ceremony was without a doubt the “best”.  A special thanks to 1st Vice Commander Ralph Hamrick for all his contributions, dedication, time and effort to make an event like this a success.  For all of you folks who were unable to attend the ceremony and open house I would like to thank the following individuals:  Jim Locke, Steve Magnus, Jack Donavon, and Rick Hawthorne for cooking 200lbs of chicken, The ladies of the Auxiliary for the room decorations, side dishes and their cleaning effort after an event like this one.  To the family of Dr Malion, who dedicated the 50th anniversary American Legion decanter in memory of his father to the post.  And a very special thanks to my wife,  who has supported me over the last two year in all my efforts.  I would have not gotten through the tough days without you.

God Bless

Richard Font, Commander
Adjutant’s Comments
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The 2003-2004 Legion Officers are;  Commander:  Helen Gardner; Adjutant:  Terry Shavers; 1st Vice:  Bill Hamburger; 2nd Vice:  David Hubler; Chaplain: Jerry Sulzby; Sgt-at-Arms:  Bill Moses.  3-Yr Executive Board:  Claude Mims;1-Yr Executive Board:  Richard “Carlos” Font.  Congratulation to all!

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you all for your support during the election.  We have had a very productive and rewarding 2 years under Richard’s leadership and I hope to continue our progress.  I would like to thank him for his support and belief in the Legion Family.  I know that with all of us pulling together and working as a family, we can continue with our reputation as a statewide-recognized Post.  

Officer Installation:  The installation for the 2003-2004 Legion, SAL, and Auxiliary officers will be on 21 Jun at 4:00 p.m.  We will have food, fun, and entertainment.  Following the installation, we will play Let’s Make A Deal!  So come prepared!!!  Additionally, the Canteen will be running a Martini special.   

We have had a very successful year with our Boy’s State Program.  This year we will send 16 boys from Autauga County to Boys State.  We were able to do this with the help and sponsorship from the local community and our membership.

The City of Prattville sponsored a 4th of Jul Parade and Fireworks show last year and due to the overwhelming success, will do so again this year.  The Legion family will have a float in this year’s parade.  If you are interested in serving on the committee, please contact me for more information. 

Helen Gardner, Adjutant
SAL Comments

Congratulations to the 2003-2004 SAL Officers:  Commander:  Richard Hawthorne; Adjutant:  Mark Miller; 1st Vice:  Josh Wilburn; 2nd Vice:  Henry Warnock; Chaplain:  Bill Taylor; Finance Officer:  Andy Lane; Sgt-at-Arms:  Leroy Koonce.

Membership dues for the SAL are increasing to $25.00 per year.  Current members that renew before September Early Bird Fish Fry, can get your card for $20.00.  Effective 1 Jul all new members dues are $25.00 yearly.  Current members that renew after the September Fish Fry will also pay $25.00 renewal.  So get your cards early and Save, Save, Save. Early Bird membership cards for 2004 will be available 1 Jul 03.  

The next SAL meeting is 1Jul starting at 6 pm.  Please make plans to join us.

 If you are a Legionnaire, you are eligible to join the Sons of the American Legion for only $5.00 a year.  Contact a SAL member for details.

Rich Hawthorne, Commander


Mark Miller, Adjutant

Auxiliary Comments

Congratulations to the 2003-2004 Auxiliary Officers:  President:  Kaye Font; Secretary/Treasurer:  Carolyn Taylor; 1st Vice:  Betty Hubler; 2nd Vice:  Earline Miller; Chaplain:  Ada Otter; Sgt-at-Arms:  Eva Tew; Historian:  Bonnie Hawthorne; Executive Board:  Brenda Perdue, Joanne McCord and Valynn Helms.

The Auxiliary meets on the 4th Tuesday of the Month at 6:00 p.m.  The next meeting is 24 Jun.  Please make plans to attend.   

Kaye Font, President
Bulletin Board
Are you running out of storage space at home?  Let us help you!  At Patriot Storage, we have just the right unit for you.  Contact Andy Lane at 358-5888 and he will be happy to tell you about the discounts available (Legion, Military, Senior Citizen).

If you have anything to sell or advertise, you can do it right here.  Send your info to alpost122@aol.com or American Legion Post 122, P.O. Box 681405, Prattville AL 36068 and we will be happy to run your ad in the next newsletter.  

Your Post 122 bartenders are:  Faye, Earline, Mona, Debra and Strawberry.  They would like to thank you for your patronage and they look forward to seeing you soon.

Ballroom Rental:  If you are planning a get-together of any kind and need a place to hold it, contact the Canteen Manager at 361-0076 for more information.

To receive the newsletter by email, send your email address to alpost122@aol.com. 

Get your Post 122 Legion Hat Pins from your friendly bartender for only $3.00.
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Canteen Hours:  

Mon – Wed:
1pm – 10 pm

Thurs:

1pm – 11pm

Fri

1pm – 12am

Sat & Sun:
9am – 9pm

Social Hours are:

Mon – Sat 
4:30-6:30 pm

Sunday:           10am-1pm  (Bloody Mary drinks only)

	[image: image4.wmf]Jun 03[image: image5.wmf]

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	1
	2
	3


	4


	5


	6
	7

	8


	9
	10

7 pm Legion General Membership Meeting
	11


	12
	13
	14



	15


	16
	17

7 pm DAV Meeting
	18
	19
	20


	21

Golf Tourney

4pm Officer Installation

	22
	23
	24

6 pm Auxiliary Meeting
	25


	26
	27
	28

	29


	30
	
	
	
	
	


	Jul 03[image: image6.wmf]

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	 1

6 pm SAL Meeting
	2


	3


	4


	5

	6


	7
	8

7 pm Legion General Membership Meeting
	9
	10
	11
	12

	13


	14
	15

7 pm DAV Meeting
	16
	17
	18
	19

Golf Tourney



	20
	21
	22

6 pm Auxiliary Meeting
	23
	24
	25
	26

	27


	28
	28


	30
	31


	
	


Community Corner

We are enjoying a stellar year with our Boys State Program.  With the help of the following members and local community businesses, we will send 16 boys for an educational and fulfilling experience.  Thanks to Bemis Corporation for sponsoring Ryan K. Cantrell and Matthew J Lewis from Prattville High School and Lee G Howard, Jr from Autaugaville HS; Larry Pucket sponsored Kyle C. Shirley from Prattville HS; Vernon Taylor sponsored Aarel T. Clinton from Prattville HS; SAL sponsored William M Northington from Prattville HS; Victors Chrysler Jeep Dodge sponsored Justin R. Stewart  from Prattville HS; VFW Post 1349 sponsored William H. Sanford from Prattville HS; David Sheppard sponsored Matthew R Gunnin from Autauga Academy; Doug Moore sponsored Joshua T. Scott from Autauga Academy; L & L Irrigation Lawn & Landscape sponsored Kyle M. Rodgers from Marbury HS; Mims Family sponsored Jaymes C. Gillespie from Marbury HS; Pratt Pub sponsored Nathan J. Mims from Autaugaville HS; Mike Waters sponsored Thomas L. Ray from Billingsley HS; Kelly Glass Company sponsored Peter D. Eakin from Prattville Christian; Gardner & Taylor Family sponsored Andrew S. Itson from Prattville Christian.

Recycling:  In our continuing effort to recycle, we solicit you donations of aluminum cans.  Donations can be dropped off at the Post.

Sports Center

The nest two Legion Golf Tournaments will be 21 Jun (depending on course availability) and 19 Jul .  Please contact the Post for more information or to sign up. Cost is $37 per person and should be paid at the time of signup.
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